3TS Contactor
Rating Built-in Coil voltage Type code
Ie (AC-3) aux contacts AC, 50 hz (MLFB)
415 V, 50 hz
9 A 1 NO 110 V 3TS30 10-0AF0-08K
1 NO 230 V 3TS30 10-0AP0-08K
1 NO 415 V 3TS30 10-0AR0-08K
1 NC 110 V 3TS30 01-0AF0-08K
1 NC 230 V 3TS30 01-0AP0-08K
1 NC 415 V 3TS30 01-0AR0-08K
12 A 1 NO 110 V 3TS31 10-0AF0-08K
1 NO 230 V 3TS31 10-0AP0-08K
1 NO 415 V 3TS31 10-0AR0-08K
1 NC 110 V 3TS31 01-0AF0-08K
1 NC 230 V 3TS31 01-0AP0-08K
1 NC 415 V 3TS31 01-0AR0-08K
18 A 1 NO 110 V 3TS32 10-0AF0-08K
1 NO 230 V 3TS32 10-0AP0-08K
1 NO 415 V 3TS32 10-0AR0-08K
1 NC 110 V 3TS32 01-0AF0-08K
1 NC 230 V 3TS32 01-0AP0-08K
1 NC 415 V 3TS32 01-0AR0-08K
25 A – 110 V 3TS33 00-0AF0-08K
– 230 V 3TS33 00-0AP0-08K
– 415 V 3TS33 00-0AR0-08K
32 A – 110 V 3TS34 00-0AF0-08K
– 230 V 3TS34 00-0AP0-08K
– 415 V 3TS34 00-0AR0-08K
40 A – 110 V 3TS35 00-0AF0-08K
– 230 V 3TS35 00-0AP0-08K
– 415 V 3TS35 00-0AR0-08K
50 A – 110 V 3TS36 00-0AF0-08K
– 230 V 3TS36 00-0AP0-08K
– 415 V 3TS36 00-0AR0-08K
5
Rating Built-in Coil voltage Type code
Ie (AC-3) aux contacts AC, 50 hz (MLFB)
415 V, 50 hz
65 A 2NO+2NC 110 V 3TS47 22-0AF0-08K
2NO+2NC 230 V 3TS47 22-0AP0-08K
2NO+2NC 415 V 3TS47 22-0AR0-08K
75 A 2NO+2NC 110 V 3TS48 22-0AF0-08K
2NO+2NC 230 V 3TS48 22-0AP0-08K
2NO+2NC 415 V 3TS48 22-0AR0-08K
85 A 2NO+2NC 110 V 3TS49 22-0AF0-08K
2NO+2NC 230 V 3TS49 22-0AP0-08K
2NO+2NC 415 V 3TS49 22-0AR0-08K
105 A 2NO+2NC 110 V 3TS50 22-0AF0-08K
2NO+2NC 230 V 3TS50 22-0AP0-08K
2NO+2NC 415 V 3TS50 22-0AR0-08K
Spares coils
Contactor rating Description Type code (MLFB)
3TS30/31/32/33/34 AC Coils - 50 Hz 3TY74030A..
3TS35/36 3TY74430A..
3TS47/48 3TY74630A..
3TS49/50 3TY74830A..
AC 50hz coil code
Coil Voltage (V) 110 230 415
Code F0 P0 R0
Main contact kits (set of 6 fixed & 3 moving contacts)
Contactor rating Description Type code (MLFB)
3TS33 Spare main contact kits 3TS91 33-00 8K
3TS34 3TS91 34-00 8K
3TS35 3TS91 35-00 8K
3TS36 3TS91 36-00 8K
3TS47 3TS91 47-00 8K
3TS48 3TS91 48-00 8K
3TS49 3TS91 49-00 8K
3TS50 3TS91 50-00 8K
Thermal overload relay
Relay group Recommended Current Type code
contactor range (MLFB)
3US50 00 3TS30 0.8 - 1.25 3US50 00-0K8K
3TS31 1.0 - 1.6 3US50 00-1A8K
3TS32 1.6 - 2.5 3US50 00-1C8K
2.5 - 4.0 3US50 00-1E8K
4.0 - 6.3 3US50 00-1G8K
6.3 - 10 3US50 00-1J8K
8 - 12.5 3US50 00-1K8K
10 - 16 3US50 00-2S8K
12.5 - 18 3US50 00-2B8K
3US52 00 3TS33 12.5 - 20 3US52 00-2B8K
3TS34 16 - 25 3US52 00-2C8K
3US55 00 25 - 32 3US55 00-2D8K
3US56 00 3TS35 20 - 32 3US56 00-2D8K
3TS36 25 - 36 3US56 00-2Q8K
32 - 40 3US56 00-2R8K
36 - 45 3US56 00-8M8K
3US58 00 3TS47 40 - 57 3US58 00-2T8K
3TS48 50 - 63 3US58 00-2P8K
3TS49 57 - 70 3US58 00-2V8K
3TS50 63 - 80 3US58 00-2U8K
70 - 95 3US58 00-8Y8K
85 - 105 3US58 00-5C8K
Spare arc chamber
Contactor rating Description Type code (MLFB)
3TS47 Spare arc chamber 3TS93 47-00 8K
3TS48 3TS93 48-00 8K
3TS49 3TS93 49-00 8K
3TS50 3TS93 50-00 8K
Other accessories such as aux contact block, surge suppressors, mech interlock
kit remain common with 3TF range.
Individual mounting accessory
Contactor rating Description Type code (MLFB)
3US50 00 3US91 50-008K
3US52 00 3US91 52-008K
3US55 00 3US91 55-008K
3US56 00 3US91 56-008K
3US58 00 3US91 58-008K
Other accessories remain common with 3UA range.
Accessory for
individual mounting
Siemens Ltd.
Industry Sector
Industry Automation - Control Components
R&D Technology Centre
Thane Belapur Road, Airoli Node, Navi Mumbai - 400 708
Fax: +91 22 27645627
E-mail: lvsgr-mktg.india@siemens.com
Sales offices:
Order No.: 102835848
SGR-01-102-072
(This replaces SGR-01-102-066)
Product upgradation is a continuous process. Hence, data in
this catalog is subject to change without prior notice. For the
latest information, please get in touch with our Sales Offices.
Your partners
Ahmedabad
3rd Floor, Prerna Arbour
Girish Cold Drinks Cross Roads, Off. C. G. Road
Ahmedabad - 380009
 : +91 79 40207600
Fax: +91 79 40207699
Bengaluru
1st Floor, Jyothimahal, #49, St. Marks Road
Bengaluru - 560001
 : +91 80 22042000
Fax: +91 80 22224131
Chandigarh
SCO 189 - 191, 3rd Floor, Sector 17C
Chandigarh - 160017
 : +91 172 4690300
Fax: +91 172 4690399
Chennai
4, Mahatma Gandhi Road, Chennai - 600034
 : +91 44 28334000
Fax: +91 44 28334088
Coimbatore
7th Floor, East Wing, Global Towers
1057, Avinashi Road, Coimbatore - 641018
 : +91 422 4336300
Fax: +91 422 4336310
Hyderabad
5-9-19, Lakshmi Narsinh Estate, 4th Floor
Secretariat Road, Opp. Secretariat, Saifabad
Hyderabad - 500004
 : +91 40 23482500
Fax: +91 40 23243145
Kolkata
43 Shanti Palli, R B Connector
Eastern Metropolitan Bypass, Kolkata - 700042
 : +91 33 24449000, 24428641-47